CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
2015 WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT PROJECTS )
WTP: SLUDGE CONCENTRATOR BASIN AND MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS
WWTP: MOBILE BELT PRESS FACILITIES AND NPW PUMPS

OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN

CONTRACTOR: MATOUS CONSTRUCTION, LTD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,202,000.00

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE: $77,491.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,279,491.00

Unit Price Amount
Item (+) Increase | (+) Increase
No. Item Description Quantity | Units| (-) Decrease | (-) Decrease
WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CO3.1 _|Provide Sandy Clay in lien of Base Material (Sludge Basin) 1] LS | ($17,500.00) ($17,500.00)
CO3.2  |Extra Conrete Cut (Sludge Basin) 1] LS $4,900.00 $4,900.00
C0O3.3  |Epoxy Coating for Rebar (Sludge Basin) 1| LS $1,650.00 $1.650.00
CO3.4 |Waterproof Walls (Sludge Basin) 1] LS $5,175.00 $5,175.00
ECO3.5 Add Sump at Sludge Holding Pump Station 1] LS $6,600.00 $6,600.00
ECOB.G Grout Fill 18" & 12" RCP Storm Sewer Lines 1{ LS $6,800.00 $6,800.00
1C03.7 |Extend 2" Water Line at Sludge Pump Station 1] LS $1,100.00 $1,100.00
CO3.8  JAdd Steel Step at Accelator Bridge 1] LS $1,550.00 $1,550.00
1

CO3.9 |Add new 12" Backwash Waste Line from Filters 9-12

LS $66,955.00 $66,955.00

GERONIMO CREEK WWTP
CO03.10 |Additional Paving Repair I 1] Ls |  $720.00] $720.00
NET CONTRACT INCREASE $77,950.00

THE NET INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNTS TO $77.950.00, WHICH MAKES THE NEW

ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL $3.357.441.00. THIS WILL BECOME A SUPPLEMENT TO THE

CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS WILL APPLY HERETO. THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL
ND THE CONTRACT COMPLETION CONSTRUCTION BY 10 CALENDAR DAYS.

( L) Sonl. 115/
Douglas G. Faseler, City Manager Date
City of Seguin
7

H. CraigBel, PE. ate
TRC Engineer4, Inc.
[ﬂ@w/ W 8/ / g// %

"Don R. Schuch, President Date

Matous Construction, LTD

)

Page 1 of 1 - k_’ TQC



24, MATOUS CONSTRUCTION
: Q GENERAL CONTRACTORS

8602 N. Hwy. 317 » Belton, Texas 76513 » Office: 254.780.1400 = Fax: 254.780.2599

August 15, 2016

Mr. Craig Bell, P.E.

TRC Engineers, Inc.

505 East Huntland Dr., Suite 250
Austin, Texas 78752

RE: Seguin Water/Wastewater Treatment Improvements
Pricing for Proposed Change Order
Relocate 12” Backwash Waste Line At Filters No. 9. 10, 11 and 12

Dear Mr. Bell,
As per the owner’s request we offer the following for their consideration.

Provide materials, labor, equipment and supervision to install a new 12” backwash waste line from
existing Filters No. 9,10,11 and 12. Our pricing includes the following:

- Demo four (4) ea. existing 12” cast iron backwash waste line in filter gallery

- Install four (4) ea. new 12” ductile iron backwash waste line from the existing 12 90 degree elbow

- Four (4) ea. cores of existing concrete wall

- Four (4) ea. seal penetrations at wall with sealant

- Fill four (4) ea. existing 12” backwash waste line that will remain under the existing slab with grout.

- 127 ductile iron piping outside of filter to tie in to the existing 10” backwash drain line
approximately 10°-0” from the existing manhole

- Painting of new piping inside of filter gallery

- New fiberglass sump installed in the filter gallery. Sump to be 2°-0” long x 2°-0” wide x 1°-0° tall.

- New sump pump with discharge piping

- New galv. Pipe support

LUMP SUM  $66,955.00

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call anytime.

Don R. Schuch

Clean Warer fov A Better Towonwow



August 1

Y Q} MATOUS CONSTRUCTION

A GENERAEL CONTRACTORS

8602 N. Hwy. 317 » Belton, Texas 76513 » Office: 254.780.1400 ¢ Fax: 254.780.2599

, 2016

Mr. Craig Bell, P.E.
TRC Engineers, Inc.

505 East

Huntland Dr., Suite 250

Austin, Texas 78752

RE: Seguin Water/Wastewater Treatment Improvements
Pricing for Proposed Change Order No. 3

Dear Mr.

Bell,

As per the owner’s request we offer the following for their consideration.

1. Provide sandy clay material for backfill at the sludge holding tank in lieu of base material.

Deduct <$17,500.00>

2. Provide an extra concrete cut at the sludge holding tank demolition to lessen the impact that the
demolition has on the existing structure.

Add $4,900.00

3. Epoxy coating of the exposed rebar at the sludge holding tank. Coating to be Sikagard 62.

Add $1,650.00

4. Waterproofing of existing wall below grade. Waterproofing to be Sikalastic 320 NS at 60 mil.
This price also includes pressure washing the area to be waterproofed.

Add $5,175.00

5. Add sump at sludge holding pump station. This includes the following:

Cut hole in existing concrete deck

Core hole for drain line and sump pump discharge
New 6” PVC drain line to sump

New fiberglass sump

New sump pump with discharge piping

Add $6,600.00

6. Grout existing 18 and 12 RCP storm sewer lines under existing Ground Storage Tank.

Add $6,800.00

7. Extend 2” waterline at the sludge pump station to the handrail on top.

Add $1,100.00

Clean Water fov o Beter Towoviow



8. Add an additional steel step at the existing concentraor.
Add $1,550.00
9. Provide additional paving repair at the Geronimo site. Area was approximately 12°-0” x 12°-0”.
Add $720.00
[f all items are selected, the net addition of this change order would be $10,995.00.
Please advise the owner’s decision on these items and we will proceed accordingly.
Should you have any questions, please feel free to call anytime.

Sincerely,

Y/ 4

Don R. Schuch

==



